

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS

NO. 1

OFFSHORE AMENDMENT TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 12-01-2021

AMENDMENT NUMBER	SECTIONS CHANGED	GENERAL NOTES
1	1.1 General	(RRS) 2017-2021 is replaced by (RRS) 2021-2024
2	13.4	VHF Channel 9 is replaced by VHF Channel 10
3	9	RRS 50.2 and 50.3 are replaced by RRS 55.2 and 55.3

The 2021–2024 Racing Rules of Sailing under ‘start’ and ‘finish’ both refer to the ‘hull’ of a vessel. By way of definition the QCYC sailing committee has determined that **“bowsprits, spinnaker poles, prods, and bow pulpits are NOT part of a “hull”.**

INSHORE AMENDMENT TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 12-01-2021

AMENDMENT NUMBER	SECTIONS CHANGED	GENERAL NOTES
1	1.1 General	(RRS) 2017-2021 is replaced by (RRS) 2021-2024
2	9	RRS 50.2 and 50.3 are replaced by RRS 55.2 and 55.3

The 2021–2024 Racing Rules of Sailing under ‘start’ and ‘finish’ both refer to the ‘hull’ of a vessel. By way of definition the QCYC sailing committee has determined that **“bowsprits, spinnaker poles, prods, and bow pulpits are NOT part of a “hull”.**

By order of the Sailing Committee